
Montreat (NC) (20-7) -vs- Georgia Gwinnett (22-2)
3/13/2026 at Lawrenceville, Ga. (Gwinnett Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shane Anderson (2-0)
Loss: Bryton Williams (4-3)
HBP: Rhett Yurko, Shane Anderson, Max Miller
PB: Dawson Bryant (1)
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:44   Attendance: 105   Weather: 66, sunny, wind: SW @ 9 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Montreat (NC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Georgia Gwinnett 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 X 7 10 0

Montreat (NC) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cameron Nagel cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Justin Austin rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Zachary Long dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Daniel Restrepo 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Gustavo Gonzalez 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Dawson Bryant c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Gabriel Ferrell ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matthew Brunner lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Wilmer Bolivar ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jason Brulport 1b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Hudson Link ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Weisman ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bryton Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Caldwell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaiah Pappas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rhett Yurko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 0 1 0 5 12 8

SB: Cameron Nagel (1); Daniel Restrepo (1)
HBP: Daniel Restrepo (1); Matthew Brunner (1); Jack Weisman (1)
E: Jack Weisman (1); Bryton Williams (1)

Georgia Gwinnett 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Payton Fort 2b 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
JJ Garcia ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Trey Smith lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jay O'Neill rf 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Wilbert Espinal dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Lance Bratlien ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Braden Smith 3b 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Grant Pohlman c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Chris Tillery pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson Legg 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Vick Gann cf 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Shane Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peyton Castellow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 10 5 1 6 4

2B: Grant Pohlman (1); Vick Gann (1)
SF: Payton Fort (1)
SB: JJ Garcia (1); Vick Gann (1)
CS: Trey Smith (1); Lance Bratlien (1)
HBP: Grant Pohlman (1)
DP: 1

Montreat (NC) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bryton Williams (L, 4-3) 4.0 7 5 5 1 4 1 1 0 0 18 20 5 2 67
Ethan Caldwell 2.2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 3 33
Isaiah Pappas 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 7
Rhett Yurko 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 3 4 1 0 19
Totals 10 7 6 1 6 2 2 1 0 33 36 11 5 126

Georgia Gwinnett IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shane Anderson (W, 2-0) 5.0 1 0 0 4 6 0 0 2 0 15 21 5 2 87
Max Miller 2.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 6 8 2 0 37
Christian Johnson 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 11
Peyton Castellow 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 14
Totals 1 0 0 5 12 0 0 3 0 27 35 9 4 149



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Montreat (NC) - Top of 1st MON GGC
Cameron Nagel struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBSS). 0 0
Justin Austin grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Zachary Long fouled out to c (3-2 FBBBS). 0 0

Georgia Gwinnett - Bottom of 1st MON GGC
Payton Fort struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 0 0
JJ Garcia singled to right center (1-0 B). 0 0
Trey Smith grounded out ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); JJ Garcia advanced to second. 0 0
Jay O'Neill walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 0 0
Wilbert Espinal flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Montreat (NC) - Top of 2nd MON GGC
Daniel Restrepo flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Gustavo Gonzalez struck out swinging (2-2 SFFBBS). 0 0
Dawson Bryant struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Georgia Gwinnett - Bottom of 2nd MON GGC
Braden Smith struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Grant Pohlman lined out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Jackson Legg singled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Jackson Legg advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Vick Gann grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBFFB). 0 0

Montreat (NC) - Top of 3rd MON GGC
Matthew Brunner walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Jason Brulport walked (3-2 BFBFBFB); Matthew Brunner advanced to second. 0 0
Jack Weisman hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jason Brulport advanced to second; Matthew Brunner advanced to third. 0 0
Cameron Nagel flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Justin Austin grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 FBB); Jack Weisman out on the play. 0 0

Georgia Gwinnett - Bottom of 3rd MON GGC
Payton Fort struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FBFS). 0 0
JJ Garcia popped up to 1b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Trey Smith reached first on a fielding error by ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Trey Smith out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Montreat (NC) - Top of 4th MON GGC
Zachary Long walked (3-2 KBSBBFFFFB). 0 0
Daniel Restrepo struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 0
Gustavo Gonzalez out on batter's interference (1-2 BSS). 0 0
Dawson Bryant struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKBS). 0 0

Georgia Gwinnett - Bottom of 4th MON GGC
Jay O'Neill singled to center field (3-2 KSBBB). 0 0
Wilbert Espinal singled through the right side (0-1 K); Jay O'Neill advanced to second. 0 0
Wilbert Espinal advanced to second; Jay O'Neill advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Braden Smith singled through the left side, 2 RBI (3-1 BBFB); Wilbert Espinal scored; Jay O'Neill scored. 0 2
Grant Pohlman doubled to left center (1-0 B); Braden Smith advanced to third. 0 2
Chris Tillery pinch ran for Grant Pohlman. 0 2



Chris Tillery advanced to third; Braden Smith scored on a wild pitch. 0 3
Jackson Legg struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 0 3
Vick Gann doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Chris Tillery scored. 0 4
Vick Gann stole third. 0 4
Payton Fort flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Vick Gann scored. 0 5
JJ Garcia flied out to rf (0-0). 0 5

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Montreat (NC) - Top of 5th MON GGC
Matthew Brunner hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 5
Jason Brulport flied out to cf (0-0). 0 5
Jack Weisman flied out to rf (2-2 BBFF). 0 5
Cameron Nagel singled to right field (1-2 KBF); Matthew Brunner advanced to third. 0 5
Cameron Nagel stole second. 0 5
Justin Austin walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Zachary Long struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 5

Georgia Gwinnett - Bottom of 5th MON GGC
Ethan Caldwell to p for Bryton Williams. 0 5
Trey Smith popped up to 2b (2-2 KBFB). 0 5
Jay O'Neill grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 5
Wilbert Espinal grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 5

Montreat (NC) - Top of 6th MON GGC
Grant Pohlman to c for Chris Tillery. 0 5
Max Miller to p for Shane Anderson. 0 5
Daniel Restrepo hit by pitch (3-1 KBBH). 0 5
Gustavo Gonzalez struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 5
Dawson Bryant popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 0 5
Daniel Restrepo stole second. 0 5
Matthew Brunner flied out to rf (2-2 BBKK). 0 5

Georgia Gwinnett - Bottom of 6th MON GGC
Braden Smith grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 5
Grant Pohlman lined out to ss (3-2 KBBKBF). 0 5
Jackson Legg flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 0 5

Montreat (NC) - Top of 7th MON GGC
Jason Brulport walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 5
Jack Weisman struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 5
Cameron Nagel struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 0 5
Justin Austin struck out looking (1-2 BSSFK). 0 5

Georgia Gwinnett - Bottom of 7th MON GGC
Vick Gann flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 5
Payton Fort singled through the right side (1-0 B). 0 5
JJ Garcia reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Payton Fort advanced to second. 0 5
Trey Smith flied out to cf (1-2 BKK); Payton Fort advanced to third. 0 5
Isaiah Pappas to p for Ethan Caldwell. 0 5
JJ Garcia stole second. 0 5
JJ Garcia advanced to third; Payton Fort scored on a passed ball. 0 6
Jay O'Neill singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BKFB); JJ Garcia scored, unearned. 0 7
Lance Bratlien pinch hit for Wilbert Espinal. 0 7
Lance Bratlien singled to left field (0-1 S); Jay O'Neill advanced to second. 0 7
Lance Bratlien out at second c to 2b, caught stealing; Jay O'Neill advanced to third on a fielder's choice. 0 7



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Montreat (NC) - Top of 8th MON GGC
Christian Johnson to p for Max Miller. 0 7
Zachary Long fouled out to ss (1-2 KSFB). 0 7
Daniel Restrepo struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 7
Gustavo Gonzalez flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 7

Georgia Gwinnett - Bottom of 8th MON GGC
Rhett Yurko to p for Isaiah Pappas. 0 7
Braden Smith flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 7
Grant Pohlman hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 0 7
Chris Tillery pinch ran for Grant Pohlman. 0 7
Jackson Legg struck out looking (1-2 FKFBFK). 0 7
Chris Tillery advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Chris Tillery advanced to third on a balk. 0 7
Vick Gann struck out looking (3-2 FBBKFBK). 0 7

Montreat (NC) - Top of 9th MON GGC
Grant Pohlman to c for Chris Tillery. 0 7
Peyton Castellow to p for Christian Johnson. 0 7
Gabriel Ferrell pinch hit for Dawson Bryant. 0 7
Gabriel Ferrell grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBFBF). 0 7
Wilmer Bolivar pinch hit for Matthew Brunner. 0 7
Wilmer Bolivar grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 0 7
Hudson Link pinch hit for Jason Brulport. 0 7
Hudson Link struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 0 7

Georgia Gwinnett - Bottom of 9th MON GGC


